and expenses associated with the design, construction, and installation of the Exclusive 

Use Facilities incurred from the Execution Date of this Agreement until the substantial 

completion thereof (the “Construction Costs”). The total amount of reimbursable 

Construction Costs to the City by the Lessee shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand and 00/100 ($250,000.00).  

SECTION 3   

3.1 Rent Calculation. Beginning on the Lease Commencement Date and 

throughout the Lease Period, the Lessee shall pay Rent (except as otherwise set forth in 

Section 1.2) in addition to sales taxes, pass through expenses, and all other applicable